LZCERA y/A

June 25, 2024

TO: Trustees, Board of Retirement
FOR: Board of Retirement Meeting on July 3, 2024

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement and Survivor Benefit Application Approvals

The attached report reflects service retirements and survivor benefit applications received
as of the date of this memo, along with any retirement rescissions and/or changes approved
at last month’s Board meeting. Any retirement rescissions or changes received after the
date of this memo up to the date of the Board’s approval, will be reflected in next month’s

report.



MONTHLY AGENDA REPORTS FOR: 7/3/2024

|  AGENDA-VERSION -#3 |

THIS IS A COPY OF THE STANDARD AGENDA WHICH
OMITS THE RETIREE'S AGE AND ADDRESS.

DATE RUN: 6/25/2024




BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

SAFETY MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

JEANINE M. AMBRIZ SHERIFF 05-31-2024 21 YRS 03 MOS
Dept.#SH

BRUCE D. CHASE SHERIFF 06-30-2024 35YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#SH

REGAN P. FITZGERALD SHERIFF 07-27-2024 28 YRS 01 MOS
Dept.#SH

JASON B. GOSS SHERIFF 06-04-2024 06 YRS 02'2 MOS
Dept.#SH

WALTER T. HENKES SHERIFF 07-27-2024 23 YRS 02 MOS
Dept.#SH

LISAA. HERNANDEZ SHERIFF 06-14-2024 25YRS 072 MOS
Dept.#SH

CHADREN K. HORNIG SHERIFF 05-31-2024 32 YRS % MOS
Dept.#SH

EDWARD S. LEE L ACOUNTY FIRE DEPT 05-31-2024 28 YRS 10%2. MOS
Dept.#FR

MICHAEL C. METCALF SHERIFF 06-01-2024 32 YRS 08%. MOS
Dept.#SH
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BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

SAFETY MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

JAMES S. MOSS SHERIFF 06-29-2024 33 YRS 08 MOS
Dept.#SH

MATTHEW W. OHNEMUS SHERIFF 05-31-2024 30 YRS 2 MOS
Dept.#SH

DALE Q. PARKER SHERIFF 06-22-2024 23 YRS 01 MOS
Dept.#SH

LEON E. REYNOLDS SHERIFF 06-29-2024 35 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#SH

THOMAS M. THOMPSON L A COUNTY FIRE DEPT 05-30-2024 27 YRS 10 MOS
Dept.#FR

CRAIG M. WIGGINS SHERIFF 07-02-2024 28 YRS 05%2 MOS
Dept.#SH
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BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

SHARI M. AFSHARI

BARBARAD. ALCORN

PRISCILA V. ALFONSO

TROI A. ANDREOLA

SUZETTE ANDRY

LOVELYN U. ANYANWU

YOLANDAA. ARELLANO

NICHOLAS BELL

ALYSSAD. BELLEW

DEPARTMENT

PUBLIC WORKS
Dept.#PW

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB

RANCHO LOS AMIGOS HOSPITAL
Dept.#HR

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
Dept.#CH

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM
Dept.#PH

SHERIFF
Dept.#SH

HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Dept.#HS

PARKS AND RECREATION
Dept.#PK
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RETIRED

SERVICE

06-29-2024

06-29-2024

07-26-2024

07-31-2024

05-31-2024

06-01-2024

05-30-2024

05-20-2024

06-01-2024

42 YRS

37 YRS

42 YRS

18 YRS

31 YRS

17 YRS

37 YRS

25YRS

06 YRS

03 MOS

10 MOS

04 MOS

012 MOS

09 MOS

072 MOS

012 MOS

10 MOS

09%2 MOS



WILLIAM F. BENNETT

LISAA. BERKOWITZ

SHOHEIL F. BHANJI

JIMMIE-LEE BRANTLEY

EVA BRIGGS

RICHARD BROUWER

KIMBERLY K. BUI

ZAVEN BUICKIANS

MINEO S. CABUHAT

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF
Dept.#SH

SUPERIOR COURT/COUNTY CLERK
Dept.#SC

CORRECTIONAL HEALTH
Dept.#HC

NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC)
Dept#HG

MENTAL HEALTH
Dept.#MH

COUNTY COUNSEL
Dept.#CC

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB

HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Dept.#HS
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RETIRED

BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

SERVICE

06-29-2024

07-31-2024

06-01-2024

06-29-2024

07-31-2024

06-29-2024

06-29-2024

07-31-2024

06-15-2024

33 YRS

43 YRS

30 YRS

29 YRS

26 YRS

29 YRS

44 YRS

25YRS

17 YRS

11 MOS

Y2 MOS

09%2 MOS

02 MOS

09%2 MOS

08 MOS

02 MOS

00 MOS

06%2 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

ASUNCION CARREON

THERESAA. CELENTANO-KE

PAO-LIN P. CHANG

REX L. CHENG

BRIDGET M. CROSBY

ROBERT L. DANIEL

JENAI R. DAVIS

SANDRA R. DELGADO

CAROL L. ELLIS

DEPARTMENT

AMBULATORY CARE NETWORK
Dept.#HN

HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Dept.#HS

PUBLIC WORKS
Dept.#PW

HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
Dept.#HS

SHERIFF
Dept.#SH

NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC)
Dept.#HG

MILITARY & VETRANS AFFAIRS
Dept.#MV

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

SUPERIOR COURT/COUNTY CLERK
Dept.#SC
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RETIRED

SERVICE

06-30-2024

06-12-2024

05-30-2024

06-30-2024

06-29-2024

07-26-2024

06-27-2024

07-27-2024

05-31-2024

33 YRS

13 YRS

35 YRS

36 YRS

26 YRS

32 YRS

28 YRS

25YRS

59 YRS

03 MOS

082 MOS

10 MOS

05 MOS

01 MOS

07 MOS

03 MOS

2 MOS

01 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

FRASER C. EPHRIM PROBATION DEPARTMENT 06-29-2024 37 YRS 03 MOS
Dept.#PB

DOUGLAS S. FERGUSON ASSESSOR 06-28-2024 38 YRS 06 MOS
Dept.#AS

JOYCE FLORES NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC) 05-31-2024 40 YRS 03%. MOS
Dept.#HG

CHRIS FOSTER PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM 07-02-2024 34 YRS 112 MOS
Dept.#PH

MARIELLA FREIRE-REYES AGING DEPARTMENT 05-16-2024 00 YRS 04%2 MOS
Dept.#AG

KEVIN E. FRENCH SUPERIOR COURT/COUNTY CLERK 06-28-2024 22 YRS 06 MOS
Dept.#SC

DEAN M. GIALAMAS INTERNAL SERVICES 06-29-2024 23 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#IS

DEBRAK. GIBSON MEDICAL EXAMINER-CORONER 06-29-2024 30 YRS 01 MOS
Dept.#ME

PAULINE T. GOLIT NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC) 06-30-2024 28 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#HG

Page 6 of 23



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

ALMAF. GOLLA

GEORGE GONZALES

MARTIN GONZALEZ

FRANCES L. GUTIERREZ

DON S. HASHIMA

NISHA HATIA

RENEE R. HAYWARD

ALBERTA HERNANDEZ-CA

MARYANN C. JARDINIANO

DEPARTMENT

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

Dept.#CH

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
Dept.#CD

SUPERIOR COURT/COUNTY CLERK

Dept.#SC

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES

Dept.#SS

MENTAL HEALTH
Dept.#MH

AMBULATORY CARE NETWORK

Dept.#HN

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB

MENTAL HEALTH
Dept.#MH

PUBLIC WORKS
Dept.#PW
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RETIRED SERVICE
06-29-2024 34 YRS
06-01-2024 30 YRS
06-29-2024 38 YRS
06-29-2024 37 YRS
05-31-2024 15YRS
07-30-2024 22 YRS
07-28-2024 36 YRS
06-30-2024 25YRS
07-31-2024 08 YRS

09 MOS

Y2 MOS

04 MOS

11 MOS

05%2 MOS

10 MOS

06 MOS

02 MOS

08 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

DEBORAH L. JETER SUPERIOR COURT/COUNTY CLERK 06-29-2024 43 YRS 09 MOS
Dept.#SC

VINCENT P. JOHNSON PUBLIC WORKS 06-27-2024 19 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#PW

JUDITH E. JOHNSON PUBLIC DEFENDER 06-28-2024 44 YRS 07 MOS
Dept.#PD

ROSINA L. KAMEL ASSESSOR 07-27-2024 32 YRS 08 MOS
Dept.#AS

TRACEY D. KEMP SHERIFF 06-30-2024 41 YRS 08 MOS
Dept.#SH

NARISA M. KESTRACHON SFV CLUSTER-OLIVE VIEW/UCLA MC 06-29-2024 06 YRS 06% MOS
Dept.#HO

TAE JOON KIM PUBLIC WORKS 07-20-2024 30 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#PW

KIMBERLY L. KIRBY CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 05-31-2024 18 YRS 07'2 MOS
Dept.#CH

KIMBERLY D. KNOX CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 06-29-2024 22 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#CH
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BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

RUSSELL LANDERY CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 05-31-2024 30 YRS 08%2. MOS
Dept.#CH

CARMEN T. LEANDRO AMBULATORY CARE NETWORK 05-31-2024 25YRS 2 MOS
Dept.#HN

MARIA G. LOERA AMBULATORY CARE NETWORK 06-29-2024 12 YRS 03 MOS
Dept.#HN

ROBERT A. LOPEZ PROBATION DEPARTMENT 07-05-2024 29 YRS 02': MOS
Dept.#PB

WILMAN G. MADISON JR PROBATION DEPARTMENT 07-30-2024 24 YRS 08 MOS
Dept.#PB

MARK W. MANNING INTERNAL SERVICES 06-28-2024 30 YRS 012 MOS
Dept.#IS

MARK A. MARTINEZ INTERNAL SERVICES 07-31-2024 39 YRS 09'%. MOS
Dept.#IS

THOMAS MARX INTERNAL SERVICES 07-31-2024 20 YRS %2 MOS
Dept.#IS

SONJA MARZETT SHERIFF 07-31-2024 40 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#SH
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BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

GEORGE F. MAY PUBLIC LIBRARY 07-28-2024 29 YRS 06 MOS
Dept.#PL

HARRIET A. MCCRACKEN SHERIFF 06-30-2024 45YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#SH

SHEILA L. MCMARYION CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 05-30-2024 29 YRS 01 MOS
Dept.#CH

CHARMAINE T. MCNEEL PROBATION DEPARTMENT 08-31-2024 24 YRS 05%: MOS
Dept.#PB

LINDA R. MEDVENE COUNTY COUNSEL 06-29-2024 25YRS 01 MOS
Dept.#CC

BIBIANA C. MEJIA-COVARR DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 07-27-2024 18 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#SS

DOROTHY A. MERSHON SHERIFF 04-27-2024 10 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#SH

CESAR MONCAYO HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 06-27-2024 34 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#HS

LAWRENCE E. MOSER SHERIFF 05-31-2024 35 YRS 06% MOS
Dept.#SH
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BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

JOAN F. NG PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM 06-28-2024 23 YRS 08 MOS
Dept.#PH

MICHAEL E. OMOROGIEVA PROBATION DEPARTMENT 07-31-2024 25YRS % MOS
Dept.#PB

KELLY PATEY PROBATION DEPARTMENT 07-31-2024 31 YRS 04'2 MOS
Dept.#PB

BICH PHAN DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 06-29-2024 25 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#SS

DEBRAPICKETT AMBULATORY CARE NETWORK 05-31-2024 29 YRS 012 MOS
Dept.#HN

JACQUELINE I. RAMIREZ PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM 06-29-2024 25 YRS 02 MOS
Dept.#PH

MAX RAZEGHI PUBLIC DEFENDER 07-26-2024 16 YRS 02 MOS
Dept.#PD

LUPE REYES DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 06-29-2024 29 YRS 06 MOS
Dept.#SS

ROLANDO J. REYES INTERNAL SERVICES 06-25-2024 40 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#IS
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BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

ARACELY A. RIVERA

PHYLLIS ROBERTS

ZENA ROCHA

STEPHANIE K. RODRIGUEZ

JUDY A. RODRIGUEZ

MONICA SALDANA

PATRICIA S. SHELBY

EARLENE D. SMITH

MICHELE A. STAECK

DEPARTMENT

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB

RANCHO LOS AMIGOS HOSPITAL
Dept.#HR

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

MENTAL HEALTH
Dept.#MH

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

COASTAL CLUSTER-HARBOR/UCLA MC
Dept.#HH

SHERIFF
Dept.#SH

PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM
Dept.#PH
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RETIRED

SERVICE

07-01-2024

06-30-2024

06-30-2024

05-31-2024

06-29-2024

07-30-2024

08-31-2024

07-27-2024

06-30-2024

29 YRS

35 YRS

18 YRS

10 YRS

23 YRS

29 YRS

33 YRS

45 YRS

21 YRS

07 MOS

01 MOS

04 MOS

09 MOS

042 MOS

00 MOS

05 MOS

04 MOS

08 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

LINDA STONE-ABRAMS MENTAL HEALTH 06-27-2024 22 YRS 07'2 MOS
Dept.#MH

BETTY L. STRODE COASTAL CLUSTER-HARBOR/UCLAMC 06-28-2024 25 YRS 02 MOS
Dept.#HH

DELBRA STURDIVANT L A COUNTY FIRE DEPT 05-10-2024 19 YRS 11 MOS
Dept.#FR

VALENTE TERRONES L ACOUNTY FIRE DEPT 05-30-2024 28 YRS 03 MOS
Dept.#FR

RAJIMOLE THOMAS COASTAL CLUSTER-HARBOR/UCLAMC 06-29-2024 34 YRS 10 MOS
Dept.#HH

QUANG TRAN CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 06-29-2024 32 YRS 03 MOS
Dept.#CD

ANA MARIA TRIBBLE CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 05-31-2024 25 YRS 05% MOS
Dept.#CH

JOANNE K. TSE CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 06-22-2024 37 YRS 11 MOS
Dept.#CH

PASCUAL UGALDE SHERIFF 06-29-2024 25 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#SH

Page 13 of 23



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

GEORGE VALENZUELA

SONYA VARDANYAN

LUCY E. VOGE

GLYN H. WADDELL

BEVERLY J. WHITAKER

HARRY J. WHITE

CHRISTOPHER J. WILLIAMS

CLAUDETTE WILLIAMS

SANDRA E. WOODS

DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF
Dept.#SH

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
Dept.#CH

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB

INTERNAL SERVICES
Dept.#IS

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
Dept.#CH

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB

NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC)
Dept#HG

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB
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RETIRED

SERVICE

05-03-2024

06-29-2024

05-31-2024

06-29-2024

05-21-2024

06-28-2024

07-27-2024

06-28-2024

08-01-2024

25 YRS 062 MOS

28 YRS 00 MOS

31 YRS 03%2 MOS

18 YRS 06’2 MOS

11 YRS 01 MOS

30 YRS 09 MOS

25YRS 06 MOS

44 YRS 01 MOS

44 YRS 08 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

STACY N. WOOLMAN CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 07-31-2024 26 YRS 06%2 MOS
Dept.#CH

TRUDY L. ZAPATA DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES 06-30-2024 08 YRS 01 MOS
Dept.#SS

VILMA ZEPEDA CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 07-31-2024 31 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#CH
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BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

MICHELLE L. BETTS

SPOUSE of ERIC C BETTS
dec'd on 03-24-2024, Sect. #31781.3

AMY K. FLORES

WIFE of HENRY H FLORES
dec'd on 04-08-2024, Sect. #31781.1

MARISOL MILLER

SPOUSE of ALEXANDER W MILLER
dec'd on 05-01-2024, Sect. #31781.1

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

SAFETY SURVIVOR APPLICATIONS

DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF
Dept.#SH

L A COUNTY FIRE DEPT
Dept#FR

SHERIFF
Dept.#SH
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RETIRED

SERVICE

03-25-2024

04-09-2024

05-02-2024

17 YRS 032 MOS

26 YRS 06’2 MOS

25 YRS 05%2 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL SURVIVOR APPLICATIONS

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE
JOSEPH CANTON SFV CLUSTER-OLIVE VIEW/UCLA MC 05-01-2024 06 YRS 04%2 MOS
Dept.#HO

SPOUSE of REINAASUNCI D CANTON
dec'd on 04-30-2024, Sect. #31781.3

PRINCESITA S. LAPID HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 03-23-2024 11 YRS 032 MOS
Dept.#HS

WIFE of EDMON F LAPID
dec'd on 03-22-2024, Sect. #31781.1

ORLANDO TONEY CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 12-27-2023 09 YRS 03 MOS
Dept.#CH

SPOUSE of ERICKA R JUPITER
dec'd on 12-26-2023, Sect. #31781.1
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BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

SAFETY MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT FROM DEFERRED

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

SEBASTIAN JIMENEZ JR SHERIFF 05-05-2024 12 YRS 00 MOS
Dept.#SH

GREGORY L. KANE SHERIFF 05-20-2024 05 YRS 11 MOS
Dept.#SH

FRANK L. SZICK SHERIFF 04-19-2024 03 YRS 01 MOS
Dept.#SH
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BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT FROM DEFERRED

NAME

BHARAT C. BHATT

SAMANTHA J. BRICKER

JOHN P. CASTELLI

VALERIE M. COOPER

CHERYL Y. DALLAS

ROSALVA J. EMBERY

MARIA E. FLORES

MARGARITA GAMELL

ZACHARY GARNETTE

DEPARTMENT

SFV CLUSTER-OLIVE VIEW/UCLA MC
Dept.#HO

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Dept.#BS

PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM
Dept.#PH

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
Dept.#CH

PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM
Dept.#PH

ANIMAL CONTROL
Dept.#AN

NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC)
Dept.#HG

AGRICULTURAL COMM./WTS & MEAS.

Dept#AW

NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC)
Dept.#HG
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RETIRED

SERVICE

06-27-2024

05-18-2024

06-01-2024

07-02-2024

05-20-2024

06-25-2024

05-02-2024

05-21-2024

06-22-2024

18 YRS 08 MOS

11 YRS 04 MOS

07 YRS 04 MOS

08 YRS 06 MOS

21 YRS 042 MOS

27 YRS 06 MOS

12 YRS 01 MOS

14 YRS 01 MOS

22 YRS 09 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT FROM DEFERRED

NAME

MARYLOU GONZALES

MICHAEL E. GREEN

MORRIS F. GRIFFIN

DAVID M. GUDEMAN

HECTOR E. GUTIERREZ

RENA HARPER

DORAL. HOOPER

JENNIFER B. HUNTER

CLEMENT P. JOHNSON I

DEPARTMENT

RANCHO LOS AMIGOS HOSPITAL

Dept.#HR

NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC)

Dept.#HG

INTERNAL SERVICES

Dept.#IS

SFV CLUSTER-OLIVE VIEW/UCLA MC

Dept.#HO

SUPERIOR COURT/COUNTY CLERK

Dept.#SC

PUBLIC DEFENDER

Dept.#PD

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES

Dept.#SS

COASTAL CLUSTER-HARBOR/UCLA MC

Dept.#HH

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES

Dept.#SS

Page 20 of 23

RETIRED

SERVICE

05-14-2024

04-10-2024

03-01-2024

05-30-2024

06-30-2024

05-03-2024

05-16-2024

05-08-2024

08-30-2024

24 YRS

14 YRS

28 YRS

03 YRS

14 YRS

34 YRS

18 YRS

10 YRS

05 YRS

11%2 MOS

06 MOS

01%2 MOS

05 MOS

02 MOS

05 MOS

01 MOS

2 MOS

07 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024
BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT FROM DEFERRED

NAME DEPARTMENT RETIRED SERVICE

CHRISTOPHER G. JOY PROBATION DEPARTMENT 06-01-2024 21 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#PB

LOUIS M. KWONG COASTAL CLUSTER-HARBOR/UCLAMC 05-28-2024 28 YRS 092 MOS
Dept.#HH

STELLA M. LARRACAS SHERIFF 05-18-2024 03 YRS 09 MOS
Dept.#SH

UNJOO H. LEE PUBLIC LIBRARY 06-04-2024 27 YRS 03 MOS
Dept.#PL

MARGO K. LOUIS COASTAL CLUSTER-HARBOR/UCLAMC 05-13-2024 05 YRS 11%2MOS
Dept.#HH

JEANNA LOUPE SUPERIOR COURT/COUNTY CLERK 05-29-2024 13 YRS 05 MOS
Dept.#SC

MIKE MC KELLY SFV CLUSTER-OLIVE VIEW/UCLA MC 06-30-2024 13 YRS 02 MOS
Dept.#HO

PAUL E. MERICLE PUBLIC WORKS 06-04-2024 03 YRS 07 MOS
Dept.#PW

DONNA M. MIYAHARA CALIFORNIA CHILDREN'S SERVICES 05-06-2024 14 YRS 10 MOS
Dept.#PS
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BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT FROM DEFERRED

NAME

JUAN ORDORICA

KATHLEEN ORTIZ-RANKIN

ERNESTO PACHECO

CHERE PARSONS

JOCELYN K. PILLING

MERCEDES QUICENO

LINDA D. RANDLE

LONAR. SEYMOUR

LUCIAA. SORIANO

DEPARTMENT

PUBLIC WORKS
Dept.#PW

Dept.#156

ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDER
Dept.#AD

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

MENTAL HEALTH
Dept.#MH

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
Dept.#CH

PROBATION DEPARTMENT
Dept.#PB

DEPT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
Dept.#SS

NORTHEAST CLUSTER (LAC+USC)
Dept.#HG
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RETIRED SERVICE
05-31-2024 32 YRS
05-06-2024 14 YRS
05-15-2024 14 YRS
05-29-2024 22 YRS
06-21-2024 25YRS
05-07-2024 12 YRS
02-09-2024 13 YRS
06-06-2024 32 YRS
06-17-2024 18 YRS

03%2 MOS

06 MOS

09 MOS

082 MOS

04 MOS

03 MOS

03 MOS

04 MOS

06 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024

BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR: SERVICE RETIREMENT FROM DEFERRED

NAME

BRENDA THOMPSON

DEBORAH L. UJFALUSY

ANGELICAA. VALENZUELA

DEPARTMENT

REG-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

Dept#RR

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

Dept.#CH

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Dept.#BS
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RETIRED

SERVICE

07-02-2024

05-10-2024

05-31-2024

15 YRS 0672 MOS

01 YRS 00 MOS

14 YRS 08 MOS



BOARD OF RETIREMENT MEETING OF JULY 3, 2024, RESCISSIONS/CHANGES
FROM BENEFIT APPROVAL LIST
APPROVED ON JUNE 5, 2024

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT UPDATE
CHANGE OF DATE TO
DARYLL L HARKLESS SHERIFF May 31, 2024

GENERAL MEMBER APPLICATIONS FOR SERVICE RETIREMENT

NAME DEPARTMENT UPDATE
LATONYA T NELSON PROBATION DEPARTMENT CHANGE OF DATE TO
July 27, 2024
JOSE L JUAREZ PROBATION DEPARTMENT RESCISSION OF RETIREMENT
COASTAL CLUSTER-HARBOR/UCLA CHANGE OF DATE TO
MYRNA TUYOR MC June 30, 2024

Page 1 of 1 Rescissions and Change of Date Approval List
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